Failure
of the appellant to appear before the Tribunal on two consecutive
sittings without good cause shall be deemed to signify that the
appellant has no interest in the appeal.

Frivolous or 
vexatious appeals.

43. The Tribunal may impose a fine of two thousand and five
hundred euro (€2,500) on the appellant in such cases where it
declares an appeal to be frivolous or vexatious and in such cases
the Tribunal’s decision shall be final without any redress before the
Court of Appeal (Inferior Jurisdiction).

Fees for site 
inspections.

44.